2014. Accordingly, we revised our financial statements to correct these errors at and for the year ended December 31,
2013. The cumulative decrease to retained earnings was $148 at January 1, 2014. See Note 2 Revision of Financial
Statements.

NOTE 2 REVISION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

In March 2014, we determined our deferred tax assets related to certain foreign subsidiaries and Yanacocha stockpiles
were overstated by $143 and $20 ($14 net of tax) at December 31, 2013, respectively. The stockpiles revision
increased Costs applicable to sales by $2 ($1 net of tax) for the three months ended March 31, 2013. We have
assessed the materiality of these misstatements in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Commission�s Staff
Accounting Bulletin (�SAB�) No. 99 and concluded that these errors are not material to our previously issued
consolidated financial statements. Accordingly, by reference to SAB No. 108, our previously issued consolidated
financial statements have been revised as follows:

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Three Months Ended March 31, 2013
Condensed Consolidated Statement of

Income
As Previously

Reported
Co-product

Reclassification(1) Revision As Revised
Sales $ 2,177 $ 11 $ �  $ 2,188
Costs applicable to sales 1,044 11 2 1,057
Net income (loss) 357 �  (1) 356
Net income (loss) attributable to Newmont
stockholders 315 �  (1) 314
Income (loss) per common share
Basic $ 0.63 $ �  $ �  $ 0.63
Diluted $ 0.63 $ �  $ �  $ 0.63

5

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited) (Continued)

(dollars in millions, except per share, per ounce and per pound amounts)

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2013

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
As Previously

Reported Revision As Revised
Net income $ 357 $ (1) $ 356
Net changes in operating assets and liabilities (288) 1 (287)
Net cash provided from continuing operations 439 �  439

At December 31, 2013

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As Previously

Reported Revision
As

Revised
Stockpiles and ore on leach pads(2) $ 3,506 $ (21) $ 3,485
Deferred income tax assets(3) 1,860 (141) 1,719
Other long-term assets 844 5 849
Total Assets 24,764 (157) 24,607
Employee-related benefits 325 (2) 323
Total liabilities 11,700 (2) 11,698
Retained earnings 1,093 (148) 945
Newmont stockholders� equity 10,141 (148) 9,993
Noncontrolling interests 2,923 (7) 2,916
Total equity 13,064 (155) 12,909
Total liabilities and equity 24,764 (157) 24,607

(1) Refer to Note 1 for information on the segment reclassifications.
(2) Includes current and noncurrent stockpiles and ore on leach pads.
(3) Includes current and noncurrent deferred tax assets.
NOTE 3 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements

Presentation of an Unrecognized Tax Benefit

In July 2013, ASC guidance was issued related to the presentation of an unrecognized tax benefit when a net operating
loss carryforward, a similar tax loss or a tax credit carryforward exists. The updated guidance requires an entity to net
its unrecognized tax benefits against the deferred tax assets for all same jurisdiction net operating loss carryforward, a

[…]

Net income 315 (1) 314 234 1 235 298 (3) 295 (490) 2 (488)
Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interests �  �  �  �  �  �  (67) 1 (66) 25 (1) 24

Net income attributable to
Newmont stockholders $ 315 $ (1) $ 314 $ 234 $ 1 $ 235 $ 231 $ (2) $ 229 $ (465) $ 1 $ (464)

Comprehensive income $ 254 $ (1) $ 253 $ 238 $ 1 $ 239 $ 190 $ (2) $ 188 $ (387) $ 1 $ (386)
Comprehensive income
attributable to
noncontrolling interests �  �  �  �  �  �  (66) �  (66) 25 �  25

Comprehensive income
attributable to Newmont
stockholders $ 254 $ (1) $ 253 $ 238 $ 1 $ 239 $ 124 $ (2) $ 122 $ (362) $ 1 $ (361)

33

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited) (Continued)

(dollars in millions, except per share, per ounce and per pound amounts)

As of the Three Months Ended March 31, 2013
Newmont Mining

Company Newmont USA Other Subsidiaries Eliminations
Condensed Consolidating Statement of

Cash Flows
As Previously

PresentedChangeAs Revised
As Previously

PresentedChangeAs Revised
As Previously

PresentedChangeAs Revised
As Previously

PresentedChangeAs Revised
Operating activities:
Net income (loss) $ 315 $ (1) $ 314 $ 234 $ 1 $ 235 $ 298 $ (3) $ 295 $ (490) $ 2 $ (488)
Adjustments (310) 2 (308) (42) 9 (33) 234 (9) 225 488 (2) 486
Net change in operating assets and
liabilities 4 �  4 (171) (15) (186) (121) 16 (105) �  �  �

Net cash provided from (used in)
continuing operations 9 1 10 21 (5) 16 411 4 415 (2) �  (2)
Net cash used in discontinued operations �  �  �  �  �  �  (6) �  (6) �  �  �

Net cash provided from (used in)
operations 9 1 10 21 (5) 16 405 4 409 (2) �  (2)

Investing activities:
Additions to property, plant and mine
development �  �  �  (88) (17) (105) (422) 17 (405) �  �  �
Acquisitions, net �  �  �  �  �  �  (8) �  (8) �  �  �
Sale of marketable securities �  �  �  �  �  �  1 �  1 �  �  �
Purchases of marketable securities �  �  �  �  �  �  (1) �  (1) �  �  �
Proceeds from sale of other assets �  �  �  �  �  �  25 �  25 �  �  �
Other �  �  �  �  �  �  (14) �  (14) �  �  �

Net cash used in investing activities �  �  �  (88) (17) (105) (419) 17 (402) �  �  �

Financing activities:
Net borrowings (repayments) �  �  �  �  �  �  80 �  80 �  �  �
Net intercompany borrowings
(repayments) 201 (1) 200 (165) 22 (143) (36) (21) (57) �  �  �
Proceeds from stock issuance, net 1 �  1 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Sale of noncontrolling interests �  �  �  �  �  �  32 �  32 �  �  �
Acquisition of noncontrolling interests �  �  �  �  �  �  (6) �  (6) �  �  �
Dividends paid to common stockholders (211) �  (211) �  �  �  (2) �  (2) 2 �  2
Other �  �  �  �  �  �  (1) �  (1) �  �  �

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 67

Net cash provided from (used in) financing
activities (9) (1) (10) (165) 22 (143) 67 (21) 46 2 �  2

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash �  �  �  �  �  �  (4) �  (4) �  �  �

Net change in cash and cash equivalents �  �  �  (232) �  (232) 49 �  49 �  �  �
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of
period �  �  �  342 �  342 1,219 �  1,219 �  �  �

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 110 $ �  $ 110 $ 1,268 $ �  $ 1,268 $ �  $ �  $ �

34

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited) (Continued)

(dollars in millions, except per share, per ounce and per pound amounts)

At December 31, 2013

Condensed Consolidating Balance Sheet

Newmont Mining
Corporation Newmont USA Other Subsidiaries Eliminations

As Previously
Presented ChangeAs Revised

As Previously
Presented ChangeAs Revised

As Previously
PresentedChangeAs Revised

As Previously
Presented Change

As
Revised

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 428 $ �  $ 428 $ 1,127 $ �  $ 1,127 $ �  $ �  $ �
Trade receivables �  �  �  21 �  21 209 �  209 �  �  �
Accounts receivable �  �  �  23 �  23 229 �  229 �  �  �
Intercompany receivable 1,400 �  1,400 6,089 �  6,089 5,672 �  5,672 (13,161) �  (13,161)
Investments 22 �  22 1 �  1 55 �  55 �  �  �
Inventories �  �  �  146 �  146 571 �  571 �  �  �
Stockpiles and ore on leach pads �  �  �  358 �  358 425 22 447 �  �  �
Deferred income tax assets 3 �  3 164 (7) 157 86 �  86 �  �  �
Other current assets �  �  �  73 �  73 933 �  933 �  �  �

Current assets 1,425 �  1,425 7,303 (7) 7,296 9,307 22 9,329 (13,161) �  (13,161)
Property, plant and mine development, net 32 �  32 3,026 �  3,026 11,263 �  11,263 (44) �  (44)
Investments �  �  �  7 �  7 432 �  432 �  �  �
Investments in subsidiaries 14,130 (148) 13,982 5,306 (7) 5,299 2,839 �  2,839 (22,275) 155 (22,120)
Stockpiles and ore on leach pads �  �  �  512 �  512 2,211 (43) 2,168 �  �  �
Deferred income tax assets 694 �  694 459 (139) 320 980 5 985 (526) �  (526)
Long-term intercompany receivable 3,204 �  3,204 62 �  62 367 �  367 (3,633) �  (3,633)
Other long-term assets 46 �  46 223 5 228 575 �  575 �  �  �

Total assets $ 19,531 $ (148) $ 19,383 $ 16,898 $ (148) $ 16,750 $ 27,974 $ (16) $ 27,958 $ (39,639) $ 155 $ (39,484)

Liabilities
Debt $ 561 $ �  $ 561 $ 1 $ �  $ 1 $ 33 $ �  $ 33 $ �  $ �  $ �
Accounts payable �  �  �  80 �  80 398 �  398 �  �  �
Intercompany payable 3,092 �  3,092 5,404 �  5,404 4,665 �  4,665 (13,161) �  (13,161)
Employee-related benefits �  �  �  175 �  175 166 �  166 �  �  �
Income and mining taxes �  �  �  �  �  �  13 �  13 �  �  �
Other current liabilities 71 �  71 161 �  161 1,081 �  1,081 �  �  �

Current liabilities 3,724 �  3,724 5,821 �  5,821 6,356 �  6,356 (13,161) �  (13,161)
Debt 5,556 �  5,556 7 �  7 582 �  582 �  �  �
Reclamation and remediation liabilities �  �  �  176 �  176 1,337 �  1,337 �  �  �
Deferred income tax liabilities �  �  �  23 �  23 1,138 �  1,138 (526) �  (526)
Employee-related benefits 5 �  5 169 �  169 151 (2) 149 �  �  �

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 69

Long-term intercompany payable 196 �  196 �  �  �  3,481 �  3,481 (3,677) �  (3,677)
Other long-term liabilities �  �  �  20 �  20 322 �  322 �  �  �

Total liabilities 9,481 �  9,481 6,216 �  6,216 13,367 (2) 13,365 (17,364) �  (17,364)

Equity
Newmont stockholders� equity 10,050 (148) 9,902 10,682 (148) 10,534 9,991 (7) 9,984 (20,582) 155 (20,427)
Noncontrolling interests �  �  �  �  �  �  4,616 (7) 4,609 (1,693) �  (1,693)

Total equity 10,050 (148) 9,902 10,682 (148) 10,534 14,607 (14) 14,593 (22,275) 155 (22,120)

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 19,531 $ (148) $ 19,383 $ 16,898 $ (148) $ 16,750 $ 27,974 $ (16) $ 27,958 $ (39,639) $ 155 $ (39,484)

35

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited) (Continued)

(dollars in millions, except per share, per ounce and per pound amounts)

NOTE 26 COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

General

The Company follows ASC guidance in accounting for loss contingencies. Accordingly, estimated losses from
contingencies are accrued by a charge to income when information available prior to issuance of the financial
statements indicates that it is probable that a liability could be incurred and the amount of the loss can be reasonably